## **NOTICE INVITING E-TENDERING**

Pakhtunkhwa Energy Development Organization (PEDO) invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the Supply of Laptop Computers to office of the Project Director, 11.8 MW Karora HPP, PEDO as per the following details.

S.No	Description	Specification	Qty
1.	Laptop computers	Core i7, 11th Gen, 8 GB RAM, 512 GB SSD, 13.3" HD Display, Touchscreen.	1
2.	Laptop computers	Core i7, 11th Gen, 8 GB RAM, 512 GB SSD, 15.6" HD Display, Touchscreen.	2
3.	Laptop Bags	Having USB & Headphone interface and Lock	3

## **Terms & Condition**

- 1. The bidder should be registered with Income Tax, Sales Tax Department and shall be on Active Tax Payer List (ATL) of FBR and KPRA. Valid documents must be attached with bid.
- 2. Bidders must have the same nature of experience of at least one completed project.
- 3. Rates shall be inclusive of all applicable taxes & duties.
- 4. Incomplete / Conditional/ Ambiguous application shall not be considered.
- 5. Bidding documents can be obtained from the office of the undersigned during working hours on the submission of written application or can be downloaded from the PEDO website: <u>www.pedo.pk</u>
- 6. Bidders must apply to this tender by getting registered on <u>etender.pedo.pk</u> and apply online as well as send the hardcopies of their bids to the office of Project Director, 11.8 MW Karora HPP, PEDO House, Peshawar on or before at 10:30hrs on 11-03-2022 and will be opened on the same date at 11:00 hrs in the presence of the bidders' authorized representatives.
- 7. The bids must be accompanied by a bid security @ 2% of the total bid/ quotedprice in Pak Rupees in the shape of CDR in favor of "Project Director, 11.8 MW Karora HPP, PEDO".
- 8. The bids shall be evaluated under Single stage, One envelope procedure (Rule6(2)(a) of KPPRA Rules, 2014).
- 9. Competent Authority reserves the right to reject any one or all the bids as per Rule 47 of the KPPRA Rules 2014.

Project Director 11.8 MW Karora HPP, Shangla Room# 219 PEDO House, Phase V, Hayatabad, Peshawar Telephone# 0331-9010665, Email: karorahpp@gmail.com